
LHD Delegates- Hospital Visitations 

Name District Role 
 

Julie Mooney Southern NSW HSFAC and District Director for Quality, Safety and Nursing Services Julie.Mooney@health.nsw.gov.au 

Umit Agis Far West LHD Chief Executive (communications to go through EA Regan Bent) Umit.Agis@health.nsw.gov.au 

Sonia Marshall SWS LHD Incident Controller, Emergency Operations Centre Sonia.Marshall1@health.nsw.gov.au 

Todd McEwan SVHNS Director of Acute Care Services/HSFAC Todd.McEwan@svha.org.au 

David Durrheim HNE LHD Services Director, Hunter Population Health David.Durrheim@health.nsw.gov.au 

Deborah 
Cameron 

Illawarra 
Shoalhaven 

Executive Director of Nursing & Midwifery and HSFAC/Privacy Officer 
(District Executive after hours on call 0409 160 713) 

ISLHD-EDNM@health.nsw.gov.au 

Jenny Nielsen Northern Sydney 
LHD 

A/ Director Nursing and Midwifery Jenny.Nielsen@health.nsw.gov.au 

Caren Friend Western Sydney 
LHD 

A/ Director Nursing and Midwifery Caren.Friend@health.nsw.gov.au 

Andrew 
Montague 

Central Coast LHD A/ Director Nursing and Midwifery Andrew.Montague@health.nsw.gov.au 

Priscilla Stanley WNSW and FWNSW A/ Director Nursing and Midwifery Priscilla.Stanley@health.nsw.gov.au 

Wayne Jones Northern NSW Chief Executive Wayne.Jones2@health.nsw.gov.au  
SESLHD See document "Process for Exemptions to Visit SESLHD Facilities 4 June 2020" 

 

Mary McCaskill 
SCHN Executive 
Medical Director, 
HSFAC (02) 9845 
3475. 

SCHN Contact details for decision makers 
Sydney Children’s Hospital Randwick 
     - In Hours: Director of Nursing - Verity Luckey via switch (02) 9382 1111 
     - After Hours: After Hours Nurse Manager via switch (02) 9382 1111 
The Children’s Hospital at Westmead 
     - In Hours: Director of Nursing - Alan Gardo via switch (02) 9845 0000 
     - After Hours: After Hours Nurse Manager (02) 9845 0000 

SCHN-EOC@health.nsw.gov.au 
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